5.2 SPECIAL INITIATIVES TAKEN FOR:

ACTIVITY Distribution of Claimed Score
2. Special initiatives taken for: Scores

i. Energy conservation/ use of solar 4
energy

ii. Solid Waste Segregation/ 4
Management

iii. Rain water harvesting and its use =~ 04 points per initiative 4
for gardening and cleanliness

iv. Plastic free campus 4

v. Blood donation camps 0

Adoption of village/ educational 4
institutions

TOTAL 24 20

i.  Energy Conservation/ Use of Solar Energy
On-grid rooftop solar plant that meets the electricity demands of the entire institution.
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Administrative Approval, Utilisation Certificate, Project Completion Report, Proforma Invoice of the Solar Plant, alng
with the electricity bill
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 amount of Rs3,66,000/- was received from the Principal GOC e TS Il
allation of 15KWP Roof Top Solar Power Plant and the amount is A nefici

of the beneficiary with | Tai
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The Prifcipal,
f\t. Degree College Haripurdhar
Distt. Sirmour, H.P. i

RUSA
Installation of On Grid 15 KW Roof Top Solar Power Plant, under
‘ampus Upgradation Plan.

e Grid connected Roofiop

Kindly refer to your letter No. GCHD-(RUSA)-Uty-25/2018-366 dated
cited. Administrative approval and Expenditure sanction of Rs.

Sixtysix thousand) for instalation of On Grid Solar Roof

pacity to be executed through HIMURJA-Nahan, District

1o the Govt. of H.P. on departmental file

rants to Colleges”, is hereby conveyed, subject
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WISACHAL PRADESI STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIITED (3 Sate Govt. ndertaing

2, / Consumer Inmy
Vv HIMURJA ‘
\ HP Government Energy Development Agency Nahan

No. Himurja/NHN/ Power Plant/2018- 17 7 Dated 1 2-10 - )8 ‘

The Principal, ~tererbesann

Govt. Collgs - 7 ipu k>

District Sirmaur (HP).
Subject: Supply of Estimate/ Performa Invoice for installation of 15 KW Solar Power
Sir. |

Please refer to your office letter No. GCHO- (Building) - G/04/ 2017- 362 dated 11-102018 on
the subject cited above.

In this context. it is brought to your kind notice that Government of India has launched Solar
Roof Tap Power Plant Scheme to generate electricity. The scheme is implemented in bath ways ie ) s
under ‘Grid Connected and 'O Grid format. Sa many incentives are being provided under ‘Grid I a [mese v Rate
Connected’ Roof Top Scheme, whereas, '0ff Grid' scheme requires battery bank and is useful for such ‘ |
institutions where uninterrupted power supply is essential for which proposal is renm_red to be sent
to MNRE Govt. of India. We need roughly 12 square meter per KWP sunny space for setting up of Solar ‘ ‘

|

il pacicutars.

Roof Top Power Plant and its benchmark cast varies to ReS0.000/- to Rs61.000/- depending upon the
capacity of the plant (Higher the capacity of the plant, lower will be the benchmark cost). Government |
provides 60% subsidy to the Government Institutions to set up “Grid Connected” Roof Top Solar

Power Pla ‘ |
The proposed site was visited by the undersigned and it was observed that 150 square meters ‘
south facing sunny roof top area is available for installation of solar power plant. The benchmark cost
is RsBI000/- per KWp under Brid connected programme. available subsidy is 60%. Tendering process |
jgress and final rates will be communicated after approval. Tentative estimate is as follows:

Tentative project cost of I5KWp Solar Power Plant- 61000 X 15 = 915000/~ | ‘
Subsidy @ B0% = 543000/
Beneficiary Share (Matching Funds)= 81S000- 543000= 36000/ ‘
As discussed, please obtain NOG/ Consent letter from the HPSEBL and send it to this office |

al th to pay matching funds. Lo

slong with undertaking to pay g R St s

isin prog

(€r. Om Parkash) ‘
. Project Otficer | ‘
" BimurjaNahan. P | )
"Bk, No. 222755 | T | T
Mob. No. 8418374037 1 r
Email- op74037@gmail.com

ii. Solid Waste Segregation/ Management
The college consists of one waste pit, two garbage bins on each floor, three coloured garbage bins (green, blue and
black), four additional garbage bins. Further, e-waste bin has been installed in the institution.

Various Garbage bins across the college campus
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Waste-Disposal Pit
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iii. Rain Water Harvesting and its use for Gardening and Cleanliness

Rain waster Harvesting system has been established in the institution and water collected through rainwater harvesting
is reused for a variety of purposes like irrigation of flower beds and of retaining walls, along with use for plantation
drives.
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iv. Plastic-Free Campus

The college has been declared Plastic-free, a notice has been issued and circulated amongst students regarding the
same. Further various awareness messages are pasted on the notice board and college walls are painted to raise

awareness about the dangers of plastic.

Declaration of Campus as Plastic-Free
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v. Blood Donation Camps

The institution could not organise a blood donation camp during the academic year 2024-25. However, a formal
request letter was sent to the Block Medical Officer, Sangrah and the Chief Medical Officer, Sirmour for arranging a
camp during the NSS seven-day special camp. Although the camp could not be conducted during the proposed period,

the college aims to organise a blood donation camp in the next academic session for the benefit of both students and the
local community.

vi. Adoption of Village/Educational Institutions
a. Village: A local village Beyong has been adopted by the college under the National Service Scheme (NSS)

Adoption Certificate signed by the Pradhan, Village Beyong
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Educational Institutions: The following nearby schools have been adopted by GDC Haripurdhar:
Govt. Primary Centre School Haripurdhar

Govt. Middle School Beyong

Govt. Senior Secondary School Diuri Kharahan
Govt. Senior Secondary School Haripurdhar
Govt. Senior Secondary School Korag

Request Letters sent to the above mentioned schools

GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE-HARIPURD 15
DIST. -SIRMOUR, H.P,

aripurhar @gmal com website v gcharipurdhar edy i ¢

s in 2011 E78

-Gen-17/2014- | | F2
o, GEHD-IQAO)Gen ! Date: 261,399,

To "
entral Head Teacher »

?if o mary Centre School Haripurdhar

Sovt.

Distt, Sirmour (HLP-)

ubjct: Requestfor adoption of School by Govt. College Haripurgpa,

er received from the office of the D

1 eference o the ltter receive irectorate of Higher

A Fimachal Pradesh (Letter No. EDN - H(8) B(©}2024) dated 22-10 307" oo, G

ced sbove, the collge has selcted GPCS, Haripurdhar s one o the sy b i
adopted

under i nitive. The instittion i 0 colaborate with your school i e o ing aregs;
1. Career counselling and guidance for students.

2. Assistance with the Development Plan of the school.
3. Giving information to students about drug addiction and women empowerment
4. Promotion of discipline and a strong value system amongst the studens.

5. Guidance about NAS/ PARAKH.

Hence, we request your kind approval for this adoy

ption o that both the insiutio
collaborate towards the benefit of the students. A leter of consent for the approval f s e .
anticipated from your kind office. &

Principal
fr@w%\mﬂ
G.C. HARIPURDHAR

Copy to:

1, Central Head Teacher,
2 1QAC Cell for Record.
3. Guard File

GPCS Haripurdhar

To

The Headmaster

Govt. Middle School Beyong
Dist. Sirmour (H.P)

anticipated from your kind office.

Pri Haripurdhar
GL. HARIPURBI{4 5

Copy to:

1. Headmaster, GMS Be

3 ong
2 10AC Cell for Record
3. Guard File

GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE-HARIPURD AR
DIST. -SIRMOUR, H.P.

mailcharipurdhar@gmall com website-waw gchoripurdy

No. GCHD-UQ/\C)-GH\-I 7/2014- |

Subject: Request for adoption of School by Govt. College Haripurdhar, of Himachal Prad

initative. The institution aims to collaborate with your school in the foll
1. Career counselling and guidance for students.

2, Assistance with the Development Plan of the school.

3. Giving information to students about drug addiction and women empowerment
4. Promotion of discipline and a strong value system amongst the students, %08

5. Guidance about NAS/ PARAKH.

Hence, we request your kind approval for this adoption so that both the insitutions can
collaborate towards the benefit of the students. A letter of consent for the approval of thi leter is

. DE
GOV DIST. -SIRMOUR,
e 201 €T

17/2014- [AEAS

No. GCHD—(IQAC)-(,cn

To 2
The !’ﬂ“C“’;flcC School Diuri Kharahan
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e letter
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i i der this initiative-
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jidance about NAS/ PARAKH.
Hence, we request your

collaborate towards the ‘benefit of the students. A
anticipated from your kind office.

)

O RN BURbHAR
Copy to?
1. Principal, GSSS Diuri Kharahan

2. 1QAC Cell for Record
3. Guard File
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To
“The Principal )
g:u ‘Sen. Sec School Haripurdhar

Dist. Sirmour (H.P.)

In reference to the letter received from the office of the Directorate o
of Himachal Pradesh (Letter No. EDN - H(3) B(6)2024) dated

adopted under this initiative. The institution aims to collaborate

1. Career counselling and guidance for students.

2. Assistance with the Development Plan of the school.

5. Guidance about NAS/ PARAKH.

anticipated from your kind office.
p
v

yomy

By

Principal
gl
IPURDHAR

Copy to:

1._Principal, GSSS Haripurdhar
~ 1QAC Cell for Record
3. Guard File

GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE-HARIPURDHAR

Date: 26-10.204

Subject: Request for adoption of School by Govt. College Haripurdhar,

f Higher Education, Goy,

22-10-2024 regq
Sibject cited above, the college has selected GSSS Haripurdhar s gge o?ﬁi i s
schools th pe

with your sch
syl 00l in the
3. Giving information to students about drug addiction and women empowerment.

4. Promotion of discipline and a strong value system amongst the students.

Hence, we request your kind approval for this adoption so that both the institutions can
collaborate towards the benefit of the students. A letter of consent for the approval of this letter is

GREE COLLEGE-HARIPURDHAR
H.P.
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£ School by Govt. College Haripurdhar,

+ seccived from the office of the Directorate of Higher Education, Gov

o reference 10 {1 KPR 0o EDIN - H(8) B(6)2024) dated 22-10-2024 regarding the subject
esti{ Jocted GSSS Diuri Kharahan as one of the schools to be adopted

 institution aims to collaborate with your school in the following areas:

e with the Development Plan of the school.
on to students about drug addiction and women empowerment.
d a strong value system amongst the students.

Kind approval for this adoption so that both the insitions can

letter of consent for the approval of this letter is

DIST. -SIRMOUR, H.P,
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GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE-HARIPURDHAR @

No. GCHD-(IQAC)-Gen-17/2014- N#) Date: 26-10.2034

To x

The Principal

Gowt. Sen. Sec School Korag
Distt. Sirmour (H.P.)

Subject: Request for adoption of School by Govt. College Haripurdhar,

In reference to the letter received from the office of the Directorate of Hi
of Himachal Pradesh (Letter No. EDN - H(8) B(6)2024) dated 22-10-202.
cited above, the college has selected GSSS Korag as one of the schools t
initiative. The institution aims to collaborate with your school in the follo
1. Career counselling and guidance for students.

igher Education, Goyt
4 regarding the subject
0 be adopted under this
wing areas:

2. Assistance with the Development Plan of the school.

3. Giving information to students about drug addiction and women empowerment.
4. Promotion of discipline and a strong value system amongst the students.

5. Guidance about NAS/ PARAKH.

Hence, we request your kind approval for this adoption so that both the institutions can
col!a!aomle towards the benefit of the students. A letter of consent for the approval of this letter is
anticipated from your kind office.

/\

Principal |

GC Haripurdha
PRINGIRAL
6 HARIPURDIAR
Copy to:

1. Principal, GSSS Kory
! ag
- 1QAC Cell for Record
A GuandFile




Letters of Approval sent by the Schools
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To
The rincipal
ot Degree College Haripurchar
DisrctSirmour HP.
Subject - Regarding consent for School adoption
s
Kindly refer to your latter no. GCHD-IQUAC)-Gen-17/2024-1173 dated 26/10/2024, on the
subject cited above.

In this context, the consent is herby accorded for adoption of this school by Govt. Degree
College Haripurdhar. You are therefore requested to take further necessary action in the matter

accordingly.
CENTRE TEAD TEACHER

vourfaihfaly “pe e udhar
Edu. Block Sangiah (SHR)

HT Gow. Py, Centre School Haripurahr

District Sirmour H.

Copy forwarded to
L. Principal Govt. Degree College Haripurdhar for N/A and further information please.
02. BEEO Edu. Block Sangrah for N/A and further information please
03. Copy for office record only.

Government Middle School

\w/ Beyong No. (6555 Diuri Knarahan)- + 2024~ Ao+ 152 DALEH L 09-11-202.4
i Distt. Sirmour (H. P.) R
NO.~-Dv- 15034 Date:- B-1I- 2024 . W
:;: i | The Principal -
e Principal
Govt. College Haripurdhar

GDC Haripurdhar
Distt Sirmaur

Subject: Consent/ approval for the adoption of GMS Beyong.
Respected Sir,

I'am writing {0 express our approval for the adoption of GMS Beyong in
compliance with the guidelines outlined in your letter GCHD- (IQAC »Gen-
17/2014-1171 dated 26-10-2024 and the directive from DHE H.P. letter no.
EDN-H(8) B(6)2024 dated 22-10-2024. Our institution is committed to the
holistic development of students with a focus on providing high-quality
cducation and enhancing their overall leaning experience )

Jai Hind
Headmaster
Govt Middle Sehabl Bsyong

Distt Sirmour (H.P)
Hardev Singh
(Incharge GMS Beyong)

Distt. Sirmour (H.P.)

Subject: Consent for adoption of GSSS Diuri Kharahan by GC Haripurdhar.

C Haripurdhar regarding adoption of Govt. Sen. Sec.
the college, the Principal is pleased to
the outlined activities and

In acknowledgment of the request letter sent by G
School, Diuri Kharahan as one of the schools to be adopted by
grant consent for the initiative. I is a great opportunity o collaborate on
work towards to the benefit of the students.

prncigs L\
Mﬁanmw
Dot Knarahan SMR (HP)
macaese (£P]

(3¢s-4p
ow GSsS Haripurdhar (Misc) SS- /2024

vo £l

0/0f the Principal GSSS-Haripurdhar
p Distt. Sirmour H.P

Dated:-28" October, 2024

To \/
The Principal

GDC Haripurdhar
Distt Sirmour (HP)

Subject: - Regarding request for adoption of our school

Respected Sir,

&4- Kmmwy na in19s1
NO. SMR-GSSS-(Misc)-2024 -7

To

The Pr
(}f)(‘ Haripurdhar
Distt Sirmaur

Government Senior Se,
conda,
Il?istt. Sirmour (H.l'\:,School Korag . \
EMAlL:-prmcipalgssskorag@'gma" " i o8
Mob-9418067865 :

Estd.
Date:- 04-112024™

incipal

Subject:
Ject: Consent/ approval for the adoption of GSSS KORAG
Respected Sir,

As per the letter received regarding adoption of our school by your
Prestigious institution, me the Principal, Staff Members, SMC President and Members of SMC of GSSS

Haripurdhar has no objection in any process of adoption.
And we will feel more resourceful and proud by connecting with your valuable experiences.

Copy to:-

1. The Director of higher Education Shimla-1 (HP)
2. TheDirector of higher Education Sirmaur at fiahan.
g

. wiice Reconsd Alle

Gen-17/2014-117) dated 26-10-2024 and : :

letter

colmmined to the holistic deve
with a focus on providing hig
overall learning experience.

the directive from DHE H.P
2,5 ) H 3 T
| ,i-10»2024. Our institution is
opmepl of students at GSSS KORAG
h-quality education and enhancing lhei;'

no. EDN-H(g) B(6)2024 dated

Jai Hind

%\\N\‘”/w’u-w ’

1S PANWAR
(Prifcipal) 1 PY7E052




